RESOLUTION NO. 20-40

RESOLUTION ADOPTING FINAL 2020 TAXES COLLECTABLE IN 2021

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Spring Lake Park, Anoka and Ramsey Counties, Minnesota, that the following sums of money be levied for the current year, collectable in 2020, upon the taxable property in said City of Spring Lake Park, Minnesota:

\$3,366,932

\$ 174,485

General Revenue

2018A G.O. Equipment Certificate

2014A G.O. Improvement Bonds TOTAL LEVY:	\$ 90,000 \$3,631,417
	t the City Clerk of the City of Spring Lake Park is by of this resolution to the County Auditors of Anoka
The foregoing resolution was moved for ad	loption by .
Upon roll call, the following voted aye:	
And the following voted nay:	
Whereupon the Mayor declared said resolu December, 2020.	tion duly passed and adopted this 21st day of
	Robert Nelson, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Daniel R. Buchholtz, Administrator	_

State of Minnesota)
Counties of Anoka and Ramsey)ss
City of Spring Lake Park)
Spring Lake Park, Anoka and Rams is a true and correct copy of Resolu	nted and qualified City Administrator in and for the City of sey Counties, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing ation No. 20-40, A Resolution Adopting Final 2020 Taxes a Spring Lake Park City Council at their regular meeting on
	Daniel R. Buchholtz, Administrator
(SEAL)	
	Dated: